Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Butruille	07/06/2010
Gilberto Pozar	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60847659
Application Number:	60860210
Application Number:	12443162
PCT Number:	US0720772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-942-5000

Email: ip_docketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Julie L. Blum Address Line 1: Arnold & Porter LLP

Address Line 2: 555 12th St, NW, Attn: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P30757US02/24021.039 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie L. Blum **PATENT**

501248408 REEL: 024765 FRAME: 0229

Total Attachments: 10

source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page1.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page2.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page3.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page4.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page5.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page6.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page7.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page8.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page9.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page9.tif source=P30757US02_conf_assignment#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Resistance to Gray Leaf Spot in Maize

identified as U.S. Application No. 60/847.659, attorney docket no. P30757US00/16518.204;

identified as U.S. Application No. 60/860,210, attorney docket no. P30757US01/16518.196;

identified as U.S. Application No. 12/443,162, attorney docket no. P30757US02/16518.253; and

filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as International Application No. PCT/US2007/020772, attorney docket no. P30757WO00/16518.186.

WHEREAS, it is the intent of David Butruille and Gilberto Pozar, as well as Monsanto Technology LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), through this Confirmatory Assignment document, to confirm the assignment of said entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor to Monsanto Technology LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said ASSIGNEE; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed

-1-

provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Date: July 06, 20/0 Name: David Butruille
City and state or country of residence: Des Moines, Iowa
State of $10WQ$) ss. County of $10WQ$) ss.
On this day of July, 2010, before me personally appeared David Butruille, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.
Commission Number 747507 My Commission Expires OWN
My Commission expires 650 2013

- 3 -

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Gilberto Pozar	
City and s	tate or country of residence:	Minas Gerais, BRAZIL
State of)) ss.)	
On this	day_of	_, 2010, before me personally appeared to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and ac	knowledged that he/she execut	to be the person who executed the foregoing ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in fficial seal on the day last above written.
instrument and ac	knowledged that he/she execut	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in fficial seal on the day last above written.
instrument and actestimony whereof	knowledged that he/she execut	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in fficial seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer
instrument and actestimony whereof	knowledged that he/she execut I have hereto set my hand and o	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in fficial seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer
instrument and actestimony whereof (seal) My Commission ex	Knowledged that he/she executed have hereto set my hand and continued the set my hand and contin	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in afficial seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer Vitness name:
instrument and actestimony whereof (seal) My Commission ex	Knowledged that he/she executed have hereto set my hand and continued the set my hand and contin	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in afficial seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer
instrument and actestimony whereof (seal) My Commission ex	Knowledged that he/she executed have hereto set my hand and continued the set my hand and contin	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in afficial seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer Vitness name: Vitness address:
instrument and actestimony whereof (seal) My Commission ex	Knowledged that he/she execut I have hereto set my hand and c	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in afficial seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer Vitness name: Vitness address:

- 4 -

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of Monsanto Technology LLC.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Name:	Thomas McBride	
Title:	Intellectual Property Counsel	
Signatur	re:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Resistance to Gray Leaf Spot in Maize

identified as U.S. Application No. 60/847,659, attorney docket no. P30757US00/16518.204;

identified as U.S. Application No. 60/860,210. attorney docket no. P30757US01/16518.196;

identified as U.S. Application No. 12/443,162, attorney docket no. P30757US02/16518.253; and

filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as International Application No. PCT/US2007/020772, attorney docket no. P30757WO00/16518.186.

WHEREAS, it is the intent of David Butruille and Gilberto Pozar, as well as Monsanto Technology LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), through this Confirmatory Assignment document, to confirm the assignment of said entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor to Monsanto Technology LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said ASSIGNEE; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed

- 1 -

provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have signatures.	e hereto set our hands on the dates set after our
Signature:	Date:
Name: David Butruille	
City and state or country of residence	e: Des Moines, Iowa
•	
State of	SS.
County of)	33.
On this day of, known instrument and acknowledged that he/she testimony whereof I have hereto set my han	, 2010, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in d and official seal on the day last above written.
testimony whereof thave hereto set my hair	d and official scal on the day last above written.
(seal)	
	Notary Public
My Commission expires	

- 3 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have h signatures.	ereto set our hands on the dates set after our
Signature:	Date: July 13, 2010
Name: Gilberto Pozar	
City and state or country of residence:	Minas Gerais, BRAZIL
State of	
County of) ss.	
On this 13 day of JULY	, 2010, before me personally appeared me to be the person who executed the foregoing cuted the same as higher forms.
instrument and acknowledged that he/she exec testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand an	
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	
Witness signature:	Witness name:
	Witness address:
Witness signature:	Witness name:
1º SERVIÇO NOTARIAL - UBERLÂNDIA (MG) - Tabellão: CARLOS ANTÔNIO DE ARAÚJO Av. Cesáro Alvim, 913 - Centro - Teletax: (34) 3235-0433 - CEP 38400-694	Witness address:
Reconhece por SEAMELHANCA a(s) firma(s) de GILBERTO POZAL e dou fal Uberlandia, 17 de MULHO de 7010 En Pest da verdade. Fábio Aranjo Filho - Substituto - LFF	
Les in 13.424 de 30/12/2064 - Ernahmentage: R\$2,78 CO NO4 - TPF: R\$0,17 - PECO: R\$0,92 - Potal: P\$3,8"	
SELO CONTROL PETRINA RECONHECIMENTO DE FIRMA AUU 95937	

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of Monsanto Technology LLC.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: _	275/2010	
Name: _	Thomas McBride	
Title: _	Intellectual Property Counsel	
Signature	MM M LA DIU	

RECORDED: 07/30/2010